SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P. (C) No. 1817/2015 In C.A. No. 5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing review petition)

Date: 20/07/2015 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Yash Singh Deora, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The matter is adjourned.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER