www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

R.P.(C) No. 1817/2015 In C.A. No. 5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For C/delay in filing Review Petition)

Date: 19/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yash Deora, Adv. Mr. Sapna Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv. Mr. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Reply be filed within six weeks from today. We clarify

that no further time shall be granted for this purpose.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' hence.

List on 17th November, 2015.

Status quo as regards possession and title, as obtained

Signature Not Verified

today, be continued till the next date of hearing.

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.08.21 15:49:40 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER